U.S.	PTO
11/81	1541
06/11	/2007

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

06-26-2007

	PATENT	
N	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	71137770060
y	1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Ò	Richard Wood	Name: Solus Solutions and Technologies, LLC
/		Internal Address:
0.11.9	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 10, 2007	Street Address: 144 Research Drive
	Assignment Merger	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Hampton
	Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: Virginia
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>US</u> Zip: <u>23668-1339</u>
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
	4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
06/25/2007 DB 01 FC:8021	(40.00 DA)	11/811541
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: Metthew R. Osenge Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Street Address: Two James Center 1021 East Cary Street	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
·	City: Richmond	8. Payment Information
	State: <u>Virginia</u> Zip: <u>23219</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
	Phone Number:804-843-1991	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0766
	Fax Number: <u>804-783-8507</u>	
	Email Address: mosenga@filliamsnullen.com	Authorized User Name
	9. Signature: Signature	June 11, 2007
	Matthew R. Osenga Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 019491 FRAME: 0133

Williams Mullen Docket No. 046890.0011

Please return signed/recorded to: Matthew R. Osenga Williams Mullen, PC Two James Center 1021 East Cary Street Richmond, VA 23219

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (sole or joint inventor(s))

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

Richard Wood, a citizen of the United States and residing at 754 Suffolk Lane, Virginia Beach, VA 23452;

(hereinafter ASSIGNORS), has/have been named inventor(s) on application for:

titled Vehice	U.S. patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on even date herewith Mini Skirt Aerodynamic Fairing Device for Reducing the Aerodynamic Drag of Ground cles, and claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/814,303 filed 19, 2006;
	international patent protection filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) on in the U.S. Receiving Office, titled and given serial number
	international patent protection filed in on
	and given serial number
	AND WHEREAS, SOLUS Solutions and Technologies LLC (a Virginia Corporation)
(herei	inafter ASSIGNEE), of 144 Research Drive, Hampton, Virginia 23666-1339, is desirous of
-	
-	ning the entire right title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said

application(s) and any Patent(s) that may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives its entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and including the right, title and interest in all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or similar appropriate authority to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom,

1460784v1

PATENT REEL: 019491 FRAME: 0134

Page 2 of 2

insofar as ASSIGNORS' interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest.

ASSIGNORS further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby further agree to communicate with said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

ASSIGNORS hereby grant the firm of WILLIAMS MULLEN, PC its agents the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including but not limited to application number(s) and filing dates, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with any rule or request of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other country or regional patent office for the purposes of recording this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated:

Kichara wood

6/10/87

14607**8**4v1

RECORDED: 06/11/2007